PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6853874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QIONG QIAO	07/09/2021
PENG WANG	07/09/2021
LIANG LI	07/09/2021
ZHAOMING LV	07/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JIUSHENG (TANGSHAN) TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	SOUTH SIDE OF CHAOYANG ROAD		
Internal Address:	FENGNAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE		
City:	TANGSHAN, HEBEI		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	063300		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17395447		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEIZH-21018-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057115 FRAME: 0615

506807055

source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGN	IMENT -	Patent Appl	lication	Docket Number	: <u>WEIZH-21018-USPT</u>
Whereas, the As	signor, com	prising the following	ig named inver	·	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Qiong Q	ao; Peng Wang;	Liang Li; and	Zhaoming Lv	
made an inventio	on entitled:	Backplate for Rec	ording Micropl	none, and Record	ing Microphone
(Select one of the	following):	etters Patent of th	e United States	•	
		rently herewith			
		S. Patent and Trad		n	
as ∪.5		olication Serial No. Jiusheng (Tangsl	*****************	O= 144	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	man and		aoyang Road,		mic Development Zone,
		China			
is desirous of according of the contract of th	quiring our e	ntire right, title and	interest in and	d to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be
acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri	 and for o ssignor, intensing ssigns, the for said invority based 	ther good and valuending to be legally full and exclusive ention, including a	iable considers / bound, hereb right, title and i Il divisions, cor	ation, the receipt of y sells, assigns and nterest in and to atinuations, and concluding reissues	nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor.
Assignor	hereby wan		nment sale ad	reement or encu	mbrance has been or will be
Assignor a legal represents possession, relatithereto, to execut	agrees it sh ative thereot ing to the ma te all instrun	all be legally boun f, to supply all infor aking and practice tents proper to pat	d, upon reques mation and ev of said inventi- ent the invention	ot of the Assignee idence of which the on, to testify in an	or its successors or assigns or ne Assignor has knowledge or y legal proceeding relating tates of America and foreign carry out the intent of this
In witness	s whereof, th	nis Assignment is e	executed on the	e day indicated be	alow.
j	Typed or F	rinted Name	Sig	Inature	Date
SIGNATURE	Qion	g Qiao	_Qiong Q	jao	7/9/2021

ASSIGN	IMENT -	- Patent Applic	cation	Docket Number: V	VEIZH-21018-USPT
Whereas, the As	signor, con	prising the following	named inver		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Qiong Q	liao; Peng Wang; Li	ang Li; and i	Zhaoming Ly	
made an inventio	on entitled:	Backplate for Reco	rding Microph	none, and Recording	Microphone
for which an app (Select one of the	lication for L following);	etters Patent of the	United States)	
x is exec	cuted concu	rrently herewith			
T		S. Patent and Trader	nark Office o	n	
		plication Serial No.:			•
		Jiusheng (Tangsha	n) Technolo	gy Co., Ltd.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	South Side of Chac Tangshan, Hebei 0	yang Road, 33300	Fengnan Economic	: Development Zone,
		China			
is desirous of acc obtained therefor	quiring our e	entire right, title and i	nterest in and	to said invention and	d the Letters Patent to be
acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri	or, and for or signor, into signs, the for said involved or the control or the co	uter good and valual anding to be legally b full and exclusive rig rention, including all r	ole considera lound, hereby tht, title and in divisions, con ers Patent in	tion, the receipt of with sells, assigns and transfers in and to said tinuations, and continuations, and continuations, and continuations.	ransfers to Assignee, its invention, all applications
Assignor	hereby wan		nent sale an	reement or annumbe	ance has been or will be
possession, relati thereto, to execut	ng to the ma	aking and practice of tents proper to nated	allon and eyk said invention the invention	uence of which the A on, to testify in any leg	ts successors or assigns or ssignor has knowledge or gal proceeding relating s of America and foreign y out the intent of this
In witness	whereof, th	nis Assignment is exe	ecuted on the	day indicated below	
	Typed or F	rinted Name	Sigr	nature	Date
		Wang			

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent Application	Docket Number: WE	ZH-21018-USPT
Whereas, the As	signor, co	mprising the following named inve	antors:	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Qiong (Qiao; Peng Wang; Llang Li; and	l Zhaoming Lv	
made an inventio	on entitled:	Backplate for Recording Micro	ohone, and Recording M	icrophone
for which an app (Select one of the	lication for following):	Letters Patent of the United State	>5.	
is exec	cuted conc	urrently herewith		
		.S. Patent and Trademark Office	on	
as U.S	i. Patent A	oplication Serial No.:		
		Jiusheng (Tangshan) Techno	ogy Co., Ltd.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addi Country)	ress and	South Side of Chaoyang Road Tangshan, Hebei 063300	I, Fengnan Economic C	Development Zone,
		China		
is desirous of accoptained therefor	quiring our r	entire right, title and interest in a	nd to said invention and	the Letters Patent to be
one Dollar (\$1.0) acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Paten rights to claim pri	U), and for Assignor, in assigns, the t for said in lority based	onsideration of the payment by A other good and valuable conside tending to be legally bound, here a full and exclusive right, title and exelusive right, title and exelusing all divisions, or I thereon, and all Letters Patent, a patent rights in this invention co	ration, the receipt of which by sells, assigns and trace interest in and to said in continuations, and continu- including reissues to be	ch is hereby nsfers to Assignee, its ivention, all applications lations-in-part thereof, all
Assignor	hereby wa	rrants that no assignment, sale, a would conflict with this Assignment	acreement or encumbrar	nce has been or will be
possession, relat thereto, to execu	auve triere ing to the r te all instru	hall be legally bound, upon reque of, to supply all information and e naking and practice of said inven ments proper to patent the inven Assignee, and to execute all ins	vidence of which the Ass tion, to testify in any lega- tion in the United States	signor has knowledge or al proceeding relating of America and foreign
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is executed on t	ne day indicated below.	
	Typed or	Printed Name S	ignature	Date
SIGNATURE	L	iang Li	imp Li	7/9/2021

ASSIGN	IMENT -	Patent App	lication	Docket Number: WE	IZH-21018-USPT
Whereas, the As	ssignor, com	prising the followir	ng named inven		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Qiong Q	ao; Peng Wang;	Liang Li; and :	Zhaoming Lv	
made an inventio	on entitled:	Backplate for Red	cording Microph	one, and Recording M	icrophone
for which an app (Select one of the	lication for L following):	etters Patent of th	e United States		
x is exer	cuted concu	rently herewith			
was fil	ed in the U.S	S. Patent and Trac	lemark Office o	11	,
as U.S	*******	olication Serial No.	***************************************		
		Jiusheng (Tangs	han) Technolo	gy Co., Ltd.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addi Country)	ress and	South Side of Ch Tangshan, Hebei	aoyang Road, 063300	Fengnan Economic C	Pevelopment Zone,
		China			
is desirous of accordance therefore	quiring our e r,	ntire right, title and	d interest in and	to said invention and t	the Letters Patent to be
acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri	o), and for o assignor, inte assigns, the t for said inv ority based !	mer good and valued inding to be legally full and exclusive ention, including a thereon, and all Le	Jable considera	tion, the receipt of whice sells, assigns and train terest in and to said in	nsfers to Assignee, its vention, all applications
Assignor	hereby warr		nment sale ao	reement or encumbran	ice has been or will be
possession, relati thereto, to execut	ing to the ma ie all instrum	, to supply all infor iking and practice ents proper to pat	mation and evi of said invention ent the invention	dence of which the Ass	of America and forcing
In witness	s whereof, th	is Assignment is ε	executed on the	day indicated below.	
r	Typed or F	rinted Name	Sig	nature	Date
SIGNATURE	Zhaor	ning Lv	2haomi	ng Lo	7/9/2021

(WEIZH-21018-USPT/01377235v1)
RECORDED: 08/09/2021